HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT – revised 6/29/2020

GiGi's Playhouse is committed to the safety of participants and volunteers. It insists that all participants follow safety rules and instructions. As parent or legal guardian, you are solely responsible for your child. It is impossible for GiGi's Playhouse to guarantee the safety of your child. You understand that teen and adult programs allow for parent drop-off of children age 13 and up. In signing this agreement and participating at GiGi's Playhouse, you are solely responsible for legal liability and waiving and releasing all claims for injuries, damages, or losses which your child might sustain as a result of participating in programs.

Please read this form carefully and be aware that in attending GiGi's Playhouse and/or participating in its programs, you are waiving and releasing all claims for injuries you or your child might sustain arising out of participation in programs.

I recognize and acknowledge that certain risks of physical injury to participants are possible and I agree to assume the full risk of any such injuries, damages or losses, regardless of severity, which I or my child may sustain as a result of attending GiGi's Playhouse and/or participating in any activities or programs.

While GiGi's is committed to following all recommended precautions to prevent the spread of COVID-19, it cannot guarantee that attendance at GiGi's Playhouse or participation in its onsite programs will not expose participants or volunteers to risk of infection. You should evaluate carefully the underlying medical condition of you or any other person covered by this release and make a responsible decision about whether you or such person should attend GiGi's while the virus remains a threat.

I hereby waive and relinguish all claims I or my child may have against GiGi's Playhouse and its officers, agents, volunteers, employees, and instructors from any and all claims from injuries, damages, or losses which I or my child may have or which may accrue to me or my child on account of such attendance or participation. I further agree to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend GiGi's Playhouse and its officers, agents, volunteers, employees, and instructors from any and all claims resulting from injuries, damages, and losses sustained by me or by my child and arising out of, in connection with, or in any way associated with such attendance or participation.

I have read this waiver and understand my signature is required below in order to participate in or volunteer in GiGi's Playhouse programs.

Signature of Participant or Volunteer (or Parent/Guardian of Minor Participant)	D	ate

Printed Name:_______Relationship to Participant:______

PERMISSION TO USE PHOTOGRAPH AND TESTIMONIALS

I grant GiGi's Playhouse the right to utilize quotes or testimonials provide by my family and photograph me and/or my children, or other minors, for whom I have legal responsibility, and to use, publish, reproduce, edit or modify, post electronically, and distribute such photograph, quotes or testimonials, that may be provided by me, in connection with the promotion of charitable activities conducted by GiGi's Playhouse.

Signature of Participant or Volunteer (or Parent/Guardian of Minor Participant)		Date
Printed Name:	_Relationship to Participant:	_
Comments or exclusions:		

G:/Operations & Volunteer Mamt/Forms and Templates/Hold Harmless and Photo Release Form Rev 6-29-20.doc